

Winthrop University Digital Commons @ Winthrop University

Winthrop News 2011

Winthrop News and Events Archive

Summer 5-20-2011

New Scholarship Supports First-Generation College Students at Winthrop

Winthrop University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2011

Recommended Citation

Winthrop University, "New Scholarship Supports First-Generation College Students at Winthrop" (2011). *Winthrop News 2011*. 84. https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2011/84

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Winthrop News and Events Archive at Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Winthrop News 2011 by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@mailbox.winthrop.edu.

SITE PEOPLE

ATHLETICS GI

GIVING

05/20/2011

ADMISSIONS & AID

All News

ABOUT

Archives

RSS News Feeds

Winthrop in the News

New Scholarship Supports First-Generation College Students at Winthrop

ACADEMICS

🖸 SHARE 📲 😭 🦓 ...)

Quick Facts

STUDENT LIFE

VIINTHK()P

U N I V E R S I T Y

 The Henry Brice Knox and Eunice Hood Knox Scholarship, established in honor of Warner's parents, will be endowed over a five-year period.
Warner, a first-generation college student, credits her Winthrop experience and her service to the university since graduation for motivating her decision to honor her parents and Winthrop with this gift.



ROCK HILL, S.C. - A new scholarship at Winthrop University will support firstgeneration college students, thanks to a gift from Rock Hill resident Linda Knox Warner, Class of 1980.

The **Henry Brice Knox and Eunice Hood Knox Scholarship**, established in honor of Warner's parents, will be endowed over a five-year period. First preference will be given to students studying business or special education.

Linda Warner

Warner, a first-generation college student, credits her Winthrop experience and her service to the university since graduation for motivating her decision to honor her parents and Winthrop with this gift.

"Winthrop is proud of its first-generation college students and the programs we have, like TRiO, to assist them in their journey to graduation. Thanks to generous support like this, we can continue preparing students for the future," said **Amanda Stewart**, director of communications and donor relations.

First-generation college students comprise more than a third of Winthrop's full-time undergraduate student body, Stewart said.

A certified public accountant with the Bernard N. Ackerman firm, Warner serves as treasurer of the Winthrop Alumni Association and as a member of the Winthrop University Foundation Board.

In addition to her service on many Winthrop-related committees and professional organizations, Warner holds membership in the charter class of the **D.B. Johnson Society**, which recognizes Winthrop's planned giving donors.

For more information, contact the Office of Development at 803/323-2150.

[Back to Previous Page]

IN THE HEART OF THE CAROLINAS

A-Z Site Map Accessibility Board of Trustees Calendars

Email Emergency/Safety Finance & Business Financial Aid Office of the President Online Learning (Graduate) Tuition & Fees Visit the Campus

Alumni & Friends	Directions	Employment	Library	Records & Registration	Visitors Center
Arts	Directory	Family Programs	Majors & More	Residence Life	Wingspan
© Winthrop University · 701 Oakland Avenue · Rock Hill, SC 29733, USA · 803/323-2211					